v KEMPPI

Declaration of Conformity

We Kemppi Oy at address below declare under our sole responsibility that the product detailed below, to which
this declaration relates, complies with the protection requirements of the EC electromagnetic compatibility
Directive 2014/30/EU, the essential health and safety requirements of the low voltage Directive 2014/35/EU, the
ecodesign requirements for energy-related products Directive 2009/125/EC with regulation (EU) 2019/1784, and
Directive 2011/65/EU on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic

equipment.

Product name

FastMig MF 33
FastMig MXF 63
FastMig MXF 65
FastMig MXF 67
FastMig MXF 63 EL
FastMig MXF 65 EL
FastMig MXF 67 EL

Product n:o

6063300
6152300
6152100
6152200
6152300EL
6152100EL
6152200EL

Product description: Arc welding equipment

The above mentioned product(s) are in conformity with the following EN- and IEC-standards.

EN IEC 60974-5:2019

EN IEC 60974-10:2020

Lahti 11.1.2023

Kemppi Oy
Kempinkatu 1, PO. BOX 13, 15801 Lahti, Finland
VAT Reg. FI20518261, www.kemppi.com

Arc welding equipment
— Part 5: Wire feeders

Arc welding equipment

— Part 10: Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) requirements
 Equipment fulfills class A limits
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Ville Vuori
Chief Executive Officer



v KEMPPI

UK Declaration of Conformity

We Kemppi Oy, as the manufacturer established in the European Union (EU), declare under our sole responsibility
that the product detailed below, to which this declaration relates, complies with the protection requirements of
the Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016, the essential health and safety requirements of the Electrical
Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016 and the Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical
and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012.

Product name Product n:o
FastMig MF 33 6063300
FastMig MXF 63 6152300
FastMig MXF 65 6152100
FastMig MXF 67 6152200
FastMig MXF 63 EL 6152300EL
FastMig MXF 65 EL 6152100EL
FastMig MXF 67 EL 6152200EL

Product description: Arc welding equipment

The above mentioned product(s) are in conformity with the following EN- and IEC-standards.

EN IEC 60974-5:2019 Arc welding equipment
— Part 5: Wire feeders

EN IEC 60974-10:2020 Arc welding equipment
— Part 10: Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) requirements
 Equipment fulfills class A limits
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Lahti 2.5.2022 Michael Summers
Subsidiary Manager
Kemppi UK
Kemppi Oy

Kempinkatu 1, PO. BOX 13, 15801 Lahti, Finland
VAT Reg. FI20518261, www.kemppi.com



